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139 Winton Road South

Rochester, NY 14610

SENIOR STAFF

Leonardo Bitran
Senior Rabbi
Ibitran@tberochester.org

Martin Leubitz
Hazzan Emetitus

Deborah Zeger
Executive Director
dzeger@tberochester.org

Mandi Warner
Youth & Family Director
mwarner@tberochester.org

OFFICERS 2023-24

Matthew Ryen
President

Roberta Feldman
Vice President

Aviva Schochat
Vice President

Lina Spokony
Vice President

Evan Spindelman
Treasurer

Howard Goldberg
Secretary

Gerald Gamm
Officer at Large

Abe Glazer
Officer at Large

Lisa Tellem
Officer at Large

Martin Spokony
Immediate Past President

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE HOURS

Monday-Thursday
Friday

Phone 585.473.1770

8:30 am-6:00 pm
8:30 am-3:00 pm

Carol Konuksever
Reception/Admin. Asst.
ckonuksever@tberochester.org

Lori Donnelly

Youth & Family

Assistant Director
Idonnelly@tberochester.org

Suzie Syracuse
Finance & Facility Supervisor
ssyracuse@tberochester.org

EDUCATION OFFICE
Phone 585.473.1190



